

Control Number: 47641



Item Number: 10

Addendum StartPage: 0

DOCKET NO. 47641

RECENED

REQUEST FOR NAME CHANGE FROM §
EMCAD WATER AND WASTEWATER, §
LLC TO UNDINE TEXAS §
ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC §

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

PUBLIC BRIDGE AND ADDRESS OF TEXAS

JOINT SUPPLEMENT TO PROPOSED NOTICE OF APPROVAL

COMES NOW the Commission Staff (Staff) of the Public Utility Commission of Texas (Commission), representing the public interest, and Undine Texas Environmental, LLC f/k/a EMCAD Water and Wastewater, LLC (Undine Texas Environmental) (together, the parties) to file this Joint Supplement to the Proposed Notice of Approval. On December 6, 2017, the parties filed the Joint Motion for Admission of Evidence and Adoption of Proposed Notice of Approval. The new sewer Certificates of Convenience and Necessity (CCN) Nos. 20816, 20832, and 21019 for approval of the name change of the certificate holder are attached to this supplement.

The parties further note that sewer CCN No. 20816 is partially located in Parker County as well as Tarrant County. Therefore, Finding of Fact No. 1 in the Proposed Notice of Approval should be amended to include Parker County and state as follows:

 On September 22, 2017, EMCAD filed a Request for Name Change from EMCAD Water and Wastewater, LLC to Undine Texas Environmental, LLC for sewer CCN Nos. 21019, 20816, and 20832 in Johnson, Parker, and Tarrant Counties, Texas.



DATE: December 14, 2017

Respectfully Submitted,

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF TEXAS LEGAL DIVISION

Margaret Uhlig Pemberton Division Director

Katherine Lengieza Gross Managing Attorney

Matthew A. Arth

State Bar No. 24090806

1701 N. Congress Avenue

P.O. Box 13326

Austin, Texas 78711-3326

(512) 936-7021

(512) 936-7268 (facsimile)

Matthew.Arth@puc.texas.gov

DOCKET NO. 47641

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that a copy of this document was served on all parties of record in this proceeding on December 14, 2017 in accordance with the requirements of 16 Tex. Admin. Code § 22.74.

Matthew A. Arth



Public Utility Commission of Texas

By These Presents Be It Known To All That

Undine Texas Environmental, LLC

having obtained certification to provide sewer utility service for the convenience and necessity of the public, and it having been determined by this Commission that the public convenience and necessity would in fact be advanced by the provision of such service, Undine Texas Environmental, LLC is entitled to this

Certificate of Convenience and Necessity No. 20816

to provide continuous and adequate sewer utility service to that service area or those service areas in Parker and Tarrant Counties as by final Order or Orders duly entered by this Commission, which Order or Orders resulting from Docket No. 47641 are on file at the Commission offices in Austin, Texas; and are a matter of official record available for public inspection; and be it known further that these presents do evidence the authority and the duty of Undine Texas Environmental, LLC, to provide such utility service in accordance with the laws of this State and Rules of this Commission, subject only to any power and responsibility of this Commission to revoke or amend this Certificate in whole or in part upon a subsequent showing that the public convenience and necessity would be better served thereby.

Issued at Austin,	Texas, the	day of	2017
-------------------	------------	--------	------



Public Utility Commission of Texas

By These Presents Be It Known To All That

Undine Texas Environmental, LLC

having obtained certification to provide sewer utility service for the convenience and necessity of the public, and it having been determined by this Commission that the public convenience and necessity would in fact be advanced by the provision of such service, Undine Texas Environmental, LLC is entitled to this

Certificate of Convenience and Necessity No. 20832

to provide continuous and adequate sewer utility service to that service area or those service areas in Johnson County as by final Order or Orders duly entered by this Commission, which Order or Orders resulting from Docket No. 47641 are on file at the Commission offices in Austin, Texas; and are a matter of official record available for public inspection; and be it known further that these presents do evidence the authority and the duty of Undine Texas Environmental, LLC, to provide such utility service in accordance with the laws of this State and Rules of this Commission, subject only to any power and responsibility of this Commission to revoke or amend this Certificate in whole or in part upon a subsequent showing that the public convenience and necessity would be better served thereby.

Issued at Austin,	Texas, the	day of	2017
-------------------	------------	--------	------



Public Utility Commissionof Texas

By These Presents Be It Known To All That

Undine Texas Environmental, LLC

having obtained certification to provide sewer utility service for the convenience and necessity of the public, and it having been determined by this Commission that the public convenience and necessity would in fact be advanced by the provision of such service, Undine Texas Environmental, LLC is entitled to this

Certificate of Convenience and Necessity No. 21019

to provide continuous and adequate sewer utility service to that service area or those service areas in Johnson and Tarrant Counties as by final Order or Orders duly entered by this Commission, which Order or Orders resulting from Docket No. 47641 are on file at the Commission offices in Austin, Texas; and are a matter of official record available for public inspection; and be it known further that these presents do evidence the authority and the duty of Undine Texas Environmental, LLC, to provide such utility service in accordance with the laws of this State and Rules of this Commission, subject only to any power and responsibility of this Commission to revoke or amend this Certificate in whole or in part upon a subsequent showing that the public convenience and necessity would be better served thereby.

Issued at Austin,	Texas, the	day of	2017
-------------------	------------	--------	------